Datetime
8/8/2023 8:16
8/8/2023 8:17
8/8/2023 8:26
8/8/2023 8:35
8/8/2023 8:36
8/8/2023 8:43
8/8/2023 8:46
8/8/2023 8:51
8/8/2023 9:00
8/8/2023 9:05
8/8/2023 9:07
8/8/2023 9:11
8/8/2023 9:22
8/8/2023 9:28
8/8/2023 9:33
8/8/2023 9:42
8/8/2023 9:45
8/8/2023 9:46
8/8/2023 9:47
8/8/2023 9:55
8/8/2023 9:57

8/8/2023 10:04
8/8/2023 10:11
8/8/2023 10:18
8/8/2023 10:23
8/8/2023 10:24
8/8/2023 10:26
8/8/2023 10:27
8/8/2023 10:35
8/8/2023 10:38
8/8/2023 10:41
8/8/2023 10:54
8/8/2023 11:10
8/8/2023 11:15
8/8/2023 11:22
8/8/2023 11:23
8/8/2023 11:26
8/8/2023 11:27
8/8/2023 11:32
8/8/2023 11:33
8/8/2023 11:35
8/8/2023 11:38
8/8/2023 11:40
8/8/2023 11:41
8/8/2023 11:56
8/8/2023 11:58
8/8/2023 12:08
8/8/2023 12:10
8/8/2023 12:15
8/8/2023 12:19
8/8/2023 12:24
8/8/2023 12:40
8/8/2023 12:42
8/8/2023 12:45
8/8/2023 12:46
8/8/2023 12:48
8/8/2023 12:53

Reg.
N977NK
N8856S
N702UW
N433UA
N8507C
N161FE
N8860S
N980OUY
N7880D
N613JB
N8686A
N895DN
N372FR
N957NN
N85347
N353NB
N37252
N351DN
N665JB
N8629A
N553NW
N487WN
N8695D
N632NK
N364FR
N662AW
N827NN
N36207
N3058)J
N737US
N223BZ
N33264
N822AW
N722FR
N608JB
N275WN
N493WN
N308FR
N702VL
N679DA
N87507
N9O0SNN
N3739P
N757LV
N8853Q
N327NB
N447AN
N651JB
N652AW
N694NK
N8515X
N75429
NSO08NK
P40AS
N8571Z
CGYFM
N188US

Callsign
NKS1820
SWA1340
AAL1306
UAL337
SWA3516
FDX692
SWA3507
AAL1704
SWA3699
JBU2751
SWA401
DAL1662
FFT2374
AAL944Q
SWA3376
DAL1160
UAL2191
DAL1255
JBU48
SWA1060
DAL1228
SWA3251
SWA3169
NKS575
FFT1758
AAL2908
AAL504
UAL2147
JBU892
AAL615
MXY533
UAL2331
AAL2391
FFT2378
JBU1248
SWA2781
SWA2402
FFT2487
VXP370
DAL1227
UAL2038
AAL2296
DAL2756
SWA1034
SWA3766
DAL1443
AAL1271
JBU1365
AAL2530
NKS3830
SWAS586
UAL517
NKS2801
GXA3373
SWA34
ROU1655
AAL2516

A/C
A20N
B38M
A319
A320
B738
B763
B38M
A321
B737
A320
B738
B739
A20N
B738
B738
A319
B738
A321
A320
B738
B752
B737
B738
A320
A20N
A320
B738
B738
BCS3
A319
BCS3
B738
A319
A321
A320
B737
B737
A20N
B737
B752
B738
B738
B738
B737
B38M
A319
A321
A320
A320
A320
B738
B739
A20N
A321
B738
A321
A321

Prop

L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T S T S S S Y

Dept/Dest
KTPA/KMSY
KTPA/KSTL
KTPA/KMIA
KTPA/KDEN
KTPA/KDEN
KTPA/KMEM
KTPA/KMDW
KTPA/KCLT
KTPA/KBNA
KTPA/TIS)
KTPA/KDAL
KTPA/KMSP
KTPA/KPHL
KTPA/KDCA
KTPA/KSAT
KTPA/KRDU
KTPA/KORD
KTPA/KSLC
KTPA/KLGA
KTPA/KFLL
KTPA/KATL
KTPA/KBWI
KTPA/KBUF
KTPA/KFLL
KTPA/KCVG
KTPA/KPHL
KTPA/KDFW
KTPA/KEWR
KTPA/KBOS
KTPA/KMIA
KTPA/KBDL
KTPA/KIAD
KTPA/KAUS
KTPA/KPHL
KTPA/KLGA
KTPA/KORD
KTPA/KMSY
KTPA/KPHX
KTPA/KHVN
KTPA/KATL
KTPA/KEWR
KTPA/KAUS
KTPA/KBOS
KTPA/KSDF
KTPA/KDCA
KTPA/KLGA
KTPA/KDFW
KTPA/MMUN
KTPA/KPHL
KTPA/KBWI
KTPA/KBWI
KTPA/KDEN
KTPA/KORD
KTPA/MUHG
KTPA/KHOU
KTPA/CYYZ
KTPA/KCLT

RWY

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

Jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

Dev. cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



8/8/2023 12:55
8/8/2023 12:59
8/8/2023 13:04
8/8/2023 13:08
8/8/2023 13:09
8/8/2023 13:17
8/8/2023 13:20
8/8/2023 13:24
8/8/2023 13:29
8/8/2023 13:31
8/8/2023 13:33
8/8/202313:34
8/8/2023 13:41
8/8/2023 13:50
8/8/2023 13:58

N1181A
N37542
N7867A
NSOOWN
N220BZ
N900DU
N658DL
N977NK
N809DN
N934WN
N585JB
N661JB
N27252
N551INW
N7715E

GTI13824
UAL618
SWA2724
SWA949
MXY128
DAL1626
DAL2227
NKS813
DAL2866
SWA4747
JBU2826
JBU2768
UAL2398
DAL1099
SWA676

B763
B39M
B737
B737
BCS3
B739
B752
A20N
B739
B737
A320
A320
B38M
B752
B737

KTPA/KCVG
KTPA/KLAX
KTPA/KRDU
KTPA/KBNA
KTPA/KORF
KTPA/KDTW
KTPA/KATL
KTPA/KDFW
KTPA/KMSP
KTPA/KMCI
KTPA/KIFK
KTPA/TIBQ
KTPA/KIAD
KTPA/KATL
KTPA/KDEN

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



